FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-471:

- (1) On page 2, line 18, strike "Initiatives" and insert "Initiative";
- (2) On page 2, line 25, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Rev Term Sheet & Budget, August 5, 2025 Finance"";
- (3) On page 3, line 1, strike "\$10,000" and insert "\$5,000";
- (4) On page 3, line 3 and page 4, line 5, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2";
- (5) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Term Sheet and Budget to reflect the revised amount that LISC Jacksonville can give in re-grants to \$5,000 to \$20,000;
- (6) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

 $GC-#1703289-v2-2025-471_Finance_Amd.docx$